O~NO OIS WNBE

AHMGC Handicap Index Adjustment System (HIAS) - Monday and Wednesday

EFFECTIVE 9/1/2019

Handicap Index modifications are made on the first of each month

Mondays and Wednesdays/Special Events are evaluated separately

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more and a 2 point
decease of current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent of top 30 players drops

below 140%

Monday Points are accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.
Wednesday and Special events Points accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.

Win = 3 points

2nd Place = 2 points

3rd, 4th, 5th Place = 1 point
HANDICAP INDEX MODIFICATION CALCULATION

The Handicap Modification formula is based on the work of the USGA Handicap Research Team.

The players total points are divided by the average points of the top 30 winners

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more

The system will recommend a 2 point decrease to current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent drops below 140%

The Handicap Committee has the responsibility of agreeing, modifying or rejecting
the recommendation of the HIAS

Average points for top 30 Player

Monday Play

BRACK, KEN
MUECKE, CHARLES
TIETZ, TOM

HUTH, WILLIAM F.
REIMERS, WILLIAM
HARDY, DONALD
PINE, ROGER
ELLIOTT, BRYAN J.
CHARLTON, DEAN
BRUNSWIG, RON
STEVER, DON
AUER, JIM

RISTICH, JORDAN
SAUER, STEPHEN
BREWER, JAMES
ERNST, MARK
CASELLA, THOMAS
RATHBUN, BILL
HERNDON, CHUCK
KEELEY, DAVID M.
AREY, TED LANE
KEELING, HERB
DAWSON, STEVE
ISHCOMER, CHUCK
SHERMAN, MICHAEL A.
ENTWISTLE, CHUCK
OWEN, JACKR.
FELTS, MIKE
ELSBERRY, CHUCK
McCOMBER, RAYMOND

37

Points Percent

52
48
46
46
43
44
41
41
41
40
39
39
39
38
37
37
35
35
33
33
33
32
31
31
30
29
30
27
29
27

141%
130%
125%
125%
117%
119%
111%
111%
111%
108%
106%
106%
106%
103%
100%
100%
95%
95%
90%
90%
90%
87%
84%
84%
81%
79%
81%
73%
79%
73%

Mod.

2.0

Average points for top 30 Players 43
Wednesday Play Points Percent
SKIRM, GEORGE 55 128%
BEAVER, DON 55 128%
HARDY, DON 54 125%
FELTS, MICHAEL 54 125%
FOSTER, TOM 53 123%
TIETZ, TOM 50 116%
SKURA, STANLEY 48 111%
DURICK, ROBERT D. 47 109%
PINE, ROGER 45 104%
BRACK, KEN 45 104%
HARGRAVE, BILL 44 102%
CASELLA, THOMAS 43 100%
REIMERS, WILLIAM 43 100%
ELSBERRY, CHUCK 43 100%
DAVIS, GAIL 42 97%
ENTWISTLE, CHUCK 41 95%
McCOMBER, RAYMOND 41 95%
MUEKCE, CHARLES 41 95%
AUER, JIM 39 90%
BUMGARDNER, STEVE 39 90%
ELLIOTT, BRYAN J. 39 90%
GOTCHER, LEE 39 90%
ARRUDA, FRANK 38 88%
ERNST, MARK 38 88%
HUTH, WILLIAM F. 37 86%
BRIGHTWELL, BRAD 37 86%
STEVER, DON 36 84%
REILLY, DENNIS 36 84%
SHERMAN, MICHAEL A. 36 84%
RISTICH, JORDAN 35 81%



