

# AHMGC Handicap Index Adjustment System (HIAS) - Monday and Wednesday

EFFECTIVE 9/1/2019

**Handicap Index modifications are made on the first of each month**

**Mondays and Wednesdays/Special Events are evaluated separately**

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more and a 2 point decrease of current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent of top 30 players drops **below 140%**

**Monday Points are accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.**

**Wednesday and Special events Points accumulated over last 12 consecutive months played.**

Win = 3 points

2nd Place = 2 points

3rd, 4th, 5th Place = 1 point

## HANDICAP INDEX MODIFICATION CALCULATION

The Handicap Modification formula is based on the work of the USGA Handicap Research Team.

The players total points are divided by the average points of the top 30 winners

The system will recommend a 3 point decrease to current handicap index of 150% or more

The system will recommend a 2 point decrease to current handicap index between 149% and 140%.

The Handicap Index modification will remain in effect until the player's percent drops below 140%

The Handicap Committee has the responsibility of agreeing, modifying or rejecting the recommendation of the HIAS

	Average points for top 30 Player	37	Average points for top 30 Players	43			
	Monday Play	Points Percent	Mod.	Wednesday Play	Points Percent		
1	BRACK, KEN	52	141%	2.0	SKIRM, GEORGE	55	128%
2	MUECKE, CHARLES	48	130%		BEAVER, DON	55	128%
3	TIETZ, TOM	46	125%		HARDY, DON	54	125%
4	HUTH, WILLIAM F.	46	125%		FELTS, MICHAEL	54	125%
5	REIMERS, WILLIAM	43	117%		FOSTER, TOM	53	123%
6	HARDY, DONALD	44	119%		TIETZ, TOM	50	116%
7	PINE, ROGER	41	111%		SKURA, STANLEY	48	111%
8	ELLIOTT, BRYAN J.	41	111%		DURICK, ROBERT D.	47	109%
9	CHARLTON, DEAN	41	111%		PINE, ROGER	45	104%
10	BRUNSWIG, RON	40	108%		BRACK, KEN	45	104%
11	STEVER, DON	39	106%		HARGRAVE, BILL	44	102%
12	AUER, JIM	39	106%		CASELLA, THOMAS	43	100%
13	RISTICH, JORDAN	39	106%		REIMERS, WILLIAM	43	100%
14	SAUER, STEPHEN	38	103%		ELSBERRY, CHUCK	43	100%
15	BREWER, JAMES	37	100%		DAVIS, GAIL	42	97%
16	ERNST, MARK	37	100%		ENTWISTLE, CHUCK	41	95%
17	CASELLA, THOMAS	35	95%		McCOMBER, RAYMOND	41	95%
18	RATHBUN, BILL	35	95%		MUEKCE, CHARLES	41	95%
19	HERNDON, CHUCK	33	90%		AUER, JIM	39	90%
20	KEELEY, DAVID M.	33	90%		BUMGARDNER, STEVE	39	90%
21	AREY, TED LANE	33	90%		ELLIOTT, BRYAN J.	39	90%
22	KEELING, HERB	32	87%		GOTCHER, LEE	39	90%
23	DAWSON, STEVE	31	84%		ARRUDA, FRANK	38	88%
24	ISHCOMER, CHUCK	31	84%		ERNST, MARK	38	88%
25	SHERMAN, MICHAEL A.	30	81%		HUTH, WILLIAM F.	37	86%
26	ENTWISTLE, CHUCK	29	79%		BRIGHTWELL, BRAD	37	86%
27	OWEN, JACK R.	30	81%		STEVER, DON	36	84%
28	FELTS, MIKE	27	73%		REILLY, DENNIS	36	84%
29	ELSBERRY, CHUCK	29	79%		SHERMAN, MICHAEL A.	36	84%
30	McCOMBER, RAYMOND	27	73%		RISTICH, JORDAN	35	81%